
Our Area Offices serve as the first point of contact for communities, homeowners and businesses to 
access our financial programs and technical services.  The below listings provide the locations served 
by our Area Offices and contact information, to include our Electric and Telecommunication 
Programs. 
 
West Area 
Serving: Lake and Peninsula Borough; Bristol Bay Borough; Dillingham census area; Bethel and 
Kusilvak, (formerly Wade Hampton) census areas; Nome census area; and Northwest Arctic Borough  
 
Tasha Deardorff, Area Director 
510 L Street, Suite 410 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone: (907) 271-2424, Ext. 118 
Fax: 1 (855) 201-1074 
tasha.deardorff@ak.usda.gov  
 
Interior Area 
Serving: Southeast Fairbanks and Yukon-Koyukuk census areas; Fairbanks North Star Borough; 
Denali Borough; and North Slope Borough 
 
Jane Gibson, Area Director  
William Williams, Loan Specialist 
590 University Avenue, Suite A  
Fairbanks, AK 99709  
Phone: (907) 479-4362, Ext. 4 
Fax: (855) 422-9707 
jane.gibson@ak.usda.gov   
william.c.williams@ak.usda.gov   
  
Gulf Area 
Serving: Valdez-Cordova Chugach census sub-area; Kenai Peninsula Borough; Kodiak Island 
Borough; Aleutians East Borough; and Aleutians West census area 
 
Amy Milburn, Area Director  
Wylie Chandler, Loan Specialist   
110 Trading Bay Road, Suite 160  
Kenai, AK 99611  
Phone: (907) 283-8732, Ext. 4 
Fax: (855) 711-9103 
amy.milburn@ak.usda.gov   
wylie.chandler@ak.usda.gov  
  
Central Area 
Serving: Valdez-Cordova Copper River census sub-area; and Matanuska-Susitna Borough  
 
Greg Stuckey, Point of Contact 
800 West Evergreen Avenue, Suite 201 
Palmer, AK 99656-6539 
Phone: (907) 761-7778 
greg.stuckey@ak.usda.gov  
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Southeast Area 
Serving: Ketchikan Gateway Borough; Prince of Wales-Hyder census area; City and Borough of 
Wrangell; Petersburg Borough; City and Borough of Sitka; Hoonah-Angoon census area; City and 
Borough of Juneau; Haines Borough; Municipality of Skagway; and City and Borough of Yakutat 
 
Keith Perkins, Area Director  
Marsha Lysons, Loan Technician   
204 Siginaka Way, Suite B 
Sitka, AK 99835  
Phone (Keith): (907) 747-3506, Ext. 101 
Phone (Marsha): (907) 747-3506, Ext. 100 
Fax: 1 (855) 711-9104 
keith.perkins@ak.usda.gov   
marsha.lysons@ak.usda.gov   
 
The following USDA personnel are located in satellite offices and provide Rural Development's Rural 
Utilities Service programs and services as specified. 
 
Electrical Programs 
Rodney Peach 
General Field Representative 
(509) 309-6923 
rodney.peach@wdc.usda.gov  
 
Telecommunications Programs 
Shekinah Bailey        
General Field Representative  
(316) 570-3249   
shenikah.bailey@wdc.usda.gov  
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